

July 19, 2006

Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, First Floor 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Reciprocal Transport and Termination Agreement between Brookings Municipal Utilities dba Swiftel Communications and PrairieWave Black Hills, LLC.

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

The filing of this negotiated Reciprocal Transport and Termination Agreement between Brookings Municipal Utilitics dba Swiftel Communications and PrairieWave Black Hills, LLC, is being submitted electronically for Commission approval with the original signed hard copy being mailed via U.S. Mail.

Sincerely,

Jawn Haase

Dawn Haase Legal Assistant

Enclosures cc: Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Dawn Haase, on the 19th day of July, 2006, served the attached **LETTER and RECIPROCAL TRANSPORT and TERMINATION AGREEMENT** for South Dakota, between Brookings Municipal Utilities dba Swiftel Communications and PrairieWave Black Hills, LLC, via electronic filing and U. S. mail to the party indicated at the addresses below.

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, First Floor 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

And the cover letter only via U.S. mail to:

W. James Adkins
Technical and Network Operations Manager
Swiftel Communications
415 Fourth St.
PO Box 588
Brookings, SD 57006

Jawn Haase

Dawn Haase



July 7, 2006

W. James Adkins Technical and Network Operations Manager Swiftel Communications PO Box 588 Brookings, SD 57006

RE: Reciprocal Transportation Agreement between Brookings Municipal Utilities d/b/a Swiftel Communications and PrairieWave Black Hills, LLC in SD (TC04-005)

Dear Mr. Adkins:

This letter confirms that Brookings Municipal Utilities d/b/a Swiftel Communications ("Swiftel") and PrairieWave Black Hills LLC ("PWH") have agreed to operate in accordance with the terms contained in the Reciprocal Compensation Agreement between Swiftel and PrairieWave Telecommunications, Inc. ("PWT") for South Dakota dated January 7, 2004 and approved in TC04-005 on February 25, 2004. Please note the following with respect to those terms:

- 1. By the countersignature of Swiftel below, Swiftel hereby represents and commits to the following:
 - A. Swiftel and PWH will operate in accordance with the rates and terms of the Reciprocal Transport And Termination Agreement between it and PWT dated January 7, 2004 and approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission on February 25, 2004 in Docket # TC04-005 ("Agreement"). This agreement will apply for Swiftel OCN 6982 and PWH's OCN 4256.
 - B. Swiftel requests that all Notices under the Agreement be sent to it as follows:
 - To: Swiftel Attention: W. James Adkins 415 Fourth St. PO Box 588 Brookings, SD 57006 Phone 605-692-6211 FAX number: 605-697-8250
- 2. The parties' Agreement shall become effective upon the filing of this letter with the

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission and remain in effect no longer than the date the Agreement and its extensions and/or renewals.

Please have your client sign this letter on the space provided below and return it to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Patrick J. Mastel Senior Legal Counsel PrairieWave Black Hills, LLC 5100 S Broadband Lane Sioux Falls, SD 57108

Reviewed agreed to and countersigned this <u>14</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2006.

Brookings Municipal Utilities d/b/a Swiftel Communications

By: Steve Meyer/ Its: Executive VP General Manager